CHAPTER 12

SKATEBOARD ORDINANCE

SECTION:

5-12-1:	Location
5-12-2:	Infraction
5-12-3:	Park Closed
5-12-4:	Cash Bond
5-12-5:	Enforcement of Ordinance

5-12-1: LOCATION: That the City's Skate Park is currently located in Brinkman Park located at the corner of Fir and Hansen Streets in the City of Shelley.

5-12-2: INFRACTION: Use of the cement area at the Skate Park shall be limited exclusively to skateboards, non-motorized scooters, roller skates, and roller blades. Any person using the Skate Park by any other means or device without written permission from the City shall be guilty of an infraction.

5-12-3: PARK CLOSED: The Skate Park shall be closed one half hour after sunset to sunrise.

5-12-4: CASH BOND: In lieu of appearing in court as required by citation for an infraction, any person may post a cash bond in the amount of \$50.00 with the city clerk or any other person designated to collect funds pursuant to Rule 12 of the Idaho Infraction Rules, and the bond shall be forfeited immediately upon its posting.

5-12-5: ENFORCEMENT OF ORDINANCE: This ordinance shall be enforceable by any city official including, but not limited to, police officers and any city employee.